
Coryell County 

52ND District Clerk 

Becky Moore 

District Clerk Fees and Court Costs 

Civil Fees 

° Civil Original Suit Fees and Other Civil Motions 

Family Fees 
° Family Original Suit Fees and Family Motions 

o Issuance Fees 
0 Service Fees 
0 Miscellaneous Fees 
0 Authority for Fees 

Civil Fees 
Base Filing Fee 

Civil Suit With No Motions 

Filing Fee 

State Fee 

Indigent Legal Services 

State E-Filing Fee 

Law Library Fund 

Steno Fee 

Records Management Fee 

Records Archive Fee 

District Court Technology Fee 

Courthouse Security Fee 

Judicial Support Fee 

Judicia l Court Training Fee 

$50000 

$50000 

$10o00 

$30000 

$20000 

$15000 

$10000 

$10000 

$5000 

$5000 

$42000 

$5000 

$252000 



Civil Suit With Service Base Fee+Citation+Coryell County sherriff's Fee $345.00 

Condemnation Base Fee $247.00 

Bill Of Review Base Fee $247.00 

Declaratory Judgment Base Fee $247.00 

Register Foreign Judgment/Order Base Fee $252.00 

Damages Base Fee $252.00 

Partition Suit Base Fee $252.00 
Worker's Compensation Base Fee $252.00 

Severed Action Base Fee $252.00 

Seizure and Forfeiture Cases Base Fee $252.00 

Bond Forfeiture Base Fee $252.00 

Petition for Non-Disclosure plus NDF -
Base Fee+Non Disclosure Fee+$7.00 For Each 

Issuance Of Notice+$8.00 For Each Issuance Of $280.00 
$28.00 

Order 

Tax Suit 
Base Fee (Does Not Include Steno Fee Or law 

$217.00 
library Fee) 

Expunction Of Records 
Base Fee+$7.00 For Each Issuance Of Notice+$8.00 

$252.00 
For Each Issuance Of Order 

Occupational Driver's license Base Fee $252.00 

$10.00 Will Be sent to Texas Department Of Public 

Safety (Sent By Attorney) 

Mai l To: Department Of Public Safety 

P.O. Box 4143 

Austin, Texas 78765-4143 

Base Civil Motions 

Filing Fee $15.00 

State E-Filing Fee $30.00 

Indigent legal Services $10.00 

Records Management Fee $10.00 

District Court Technology Fee $5.00 

Courthouse Security Fee $1.00 

Records Archive Fee $10.00 

Judicial Court Training Fee $5.00 

$86.00 

Motions To Sever $86.00 

Motion For Intervention $86.00 

Motion For Third Party Petition $86.00 

Counterclaim $86.00 

Motion For New Trial $86.00 



Cross Action 

Motion To Modify 

Motion To Reinstate 

Family Fees 
Base Filing Fee 

Family Suit With No Motions 

Filing Fee 

State Fee 

Indigent Legal Services 

State E-Filing Fee 

Law Library Fund 

Steno Fee 

Records Management Fee 

Records Archive Fee 

District Court Technology Fee 

Courthouse Security Fee 

Judicial Support Fee 

Judicial Court Training Fee 

Family Protection Plan Fee 

Citation 

Coryell County Sherriff's Fee 

State Report 

Divorce 

Divorce With A Citation 

Divorce With Tempororary Restraining 

Order /Showcause 
Divorce With Citation By 

Publication/Posting 

Termination Of Parent Chi ld Relationship 

Suit Affecting Parent Child Relationship 

Adoption Of An Adult 

Adoption Of An Child 

$86.00 
$86.00 
$86.00 

$50.00 
$45.00 

$5.00 
$30.00 
$20.00 
$15.00 
$10.00 

$10.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 

$42.00 
$5.00 

$259.00 

$15.00 
$8.00 

$85.00 
$2.00 

Base Fee+Report To SBVS+Family Protection Plan $259.00 
Base Fee+Report To SBVS+Family Protection 

$347.00 
Plan+Citation+Sherriff's Citation Fee 
Base Fee+Report To SBVS+Family Protection 

$440.00 
Plan+Citation+Sherriff's Show Cause/TRO 
Base Fee+Report To SBVS+Family Protection 

$347.00 
Plan+Citation+Sherriff's Citation Fee 

Base Fee+State Report $244.00 

Base Fee+State Report+State Efi ling (No Law 
$244.00 

Library Fee) 
Base Fee+State Report $244.00 
Base Fee+State Report $244.00 
*Petitioner Is Responsib le for CAR Fund Payable to 

Department Of Human Services 



Motion To Seve r+File New Case 

Register A Forei gn 

ee/Order Judgment/Deer 

Name Change 

Protective Orde 

Upon Court Ord 

r (Paid By Respondent 

er) 

Family Motions ($81.00) 

E-Filing Fee 

Filing Fee 

Indigent Legal S ervices 

Records Preserv ation Fee 

District Court Te chnology Fee 

Courthouse Sec urity Fee 

Records Archive Fee 

Judicial Court Tr aining Fee 

Motion To Vaca te 

Motion To Reins tate 

Motion For lnte rvention 

3rd Party Petitio n 

Counterclaim 

Motion For New Trial 

Cross Action 

Family Motions ($51.00) 

Filing Fee 

Indigent Legal S ervices 

Records Manag ement Fee 

Courthouse Sec urity Fee 

District Court Te chnology Fee 

Records Archive Fee 

Judicial Court Tr aining Fee 

Motion For Con tempt 

Motion To Seve r 

Motion To Tran sfer 

Motion For Lice nse Suspension 

Motion To Revo ke Stay of Suspension 

Motion For Enfo rcement/Compel 

Base Fee+$21.00 $258.00 

Base Fee $242.00 

Base Fee+State Report $244.00 

Base Fee+Protective Order Fee $257.00 

$30.00 

$15.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

$5.00 

$1.00 

$10.00 

$5.00 

$81.00 

$81.00 

$81.00 

$81.00 

$81.00 

$81.00 

$81.00 

$81.00 

$15.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

$1.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

$5.00 

$51.00 

$51.00 

$51.00 

$51.00 

$51.00 

$51.00 

$51.00 



Motion To Modify $51.00 

Notice Of Appeal For Judicial WRIT Of 
$51.00 

Withholding 

Motion To Cease Child Support or 

Terminate $51.00 

Miscellaneous Fees 
Fee Amount 

Copies Per Page $1.00 

Certified Copies Per Page $1.00 

Miscellaneous Fees Continued 
All Criminal and Civil Searches 

$5.00 
(Per Name) 

Of Search $5.00 
Case $1.00 

d Copies $5.00 
Bond $4.00 
Certificate $5.00 
Certificate $5.00 
Case Transferred In Family Law $51.00 
Wage Withholding Order Issued $20.00 

lssuance/Sherriff's Fee 
Writ Of Execution lssuance($8.00)+Sherriff's Fee($150.00) $158.00 

WRIT Of Injunction lssuance($8.00)+Sherriff's Fee($150.00) $158.00 

WRIT Of Garnishment lssuance($8.00)+Sherriff 's Fee($150.00) $158.00 

WRIT Of Attachment lssuance($8.00)+Sherriff's Fee($150.00) $158.00 

WRIT Of Sequestration lssuance($8.00)+Sherriff's Fee($150.00) $158.00 

All Other WRIT lssuance($8.00}+Sherriff's Fee($150.00} $158.00 

Capias lssuance($8.00}+Sherriff's Fee($60.00} $93.00 

Citation lssuance($8.00)+Sherriff's Fee($60.00} $93.00 

Citation By Certified Mail lssuance($8.00)+Citation Service Fee ($60.00) $93.00 

Coryell County Sherriff's Fee $85.00 

Abstract Of Judgment (Must Be Thirty 
$8.00 

Days Old) 

Citation Service Fee $85.00 



Summons Service Fee $85.00 
Forcible Detainer Fee $85.00 
Subpoenas Service Fee $85.00 
Issuing $8.00 
Protective Order Fee $16.00 
Request For Jury Trial $40.00 
Service By Certified Mail $85.00 

(BONDS NOT EARNING INTEREST- 5% OF TOTAL AMOUNT UP TO $50 PER BOND) 
(FUNDS EARNING INTEREST - 10% OF TOTAL INTEREST EARNED) 

APPLICATION FOR SEALING OF A JUVENILE FILE IS $41 .00. ONLY IF THEY ALREADY 
HAVE A CASE. IF THEY DO NOT, IT'S THE COST OF A NEW CIVIL SUIT PLUS $7.00 FOR 

EACH NOTICE AND $8.00 FOR EACH ORDER. 

NO FEES FOR SUGGESTION OF DEATH. PREPARE WRIT OF SCIRE FACIAS 
$8.00 WRIT 

$150.00 SHERIFF'S FEE 


