Coryell County

52ND District Clerk

Becky Moore

District Clerk Fees and Court Costs

Civil Fees

· Civil Original Suit Fees and Other Civil Motions

Family Fees

- · Family Original Suit Fees and Family Motions
- Issuance Fees
- Service Fees
- Miscellaneous Fees
- Authority for Fees

Civil Fees

Base Filing Fee	
Civil Suit With No Motions	
Filing Fee	\$50.00
State Fee	\$50.00
Indigent Legal Services	\$10.00
State E-Filing Fee	\$30.00
Law Library Fund	\$20.00
Steno Fee	\$15.00
Records Management Fee	\$10.00
Records Archive Fee	\$10.00
District Court Technology Fee	\$5.00
Courthouse Security Fee	\$5.00
Judicial Support Fee	\$42.00
Judicial Court Training Fee	\$5.00
	\$252.00

Base Fee+Citation+Coryell County sherriff's Fee	\$345.00
Base Fee	\$247.00
Base Fee	\$247.00
Base Fee	\$247.00
Base Fee	\$252.00
Base Fee+Non Disclosure Fee+\$7.00 For Each Issuance Of Notice+\$8.00 For Each Issuance Of Order	\$280.00
Base Fee (Does Not Include Steno Fee Or Law Library Fee)	\$217.00
Base Fee+\$7.00 For Each Issuance Of Notice+\$8.00 For Each Issuance Of Order	\$252.00
Base Fee	\$252.00
\$10.00 Will Be sent to Texas Department Of Public Safety (Sent By Attorney)	
Mail To: Department Of Public Safety	
P.O. Box 4143	
Austin, Texas 78765-4143	
	Base FeeBase Fee (Does Not Include Steno Fee Or LawLibrary Fee)Base Fee+\$7.00 For Each Issuance Of Notice+\$8.00For Each Issuance Of OrderBase Fee\$10.00 Will Be sent to Texas Department Of PublicSafety (Sent By Attorney)Mail To: Department Of Public SafetyP.O. Box 4143

Base Civil Motions

Filing Fee	\$15.00
State E-Filing Fee	\$30.00
Indigent Legal Services	\$10.00
Records Management Fee	\$10.00
District Court Technology Fee	\$5.00
Courthouse Security Fee	\$1.00
Records Archive Fee	\$10.00
Judicial Court Training Fee	\$5.00
	\$86.00

Motions To Sever	\$86.00
Motion For Intervention	\$86.00
Motion For Third Party Petition	\$86.00
Counterclaim	\$86.00
Motion For New Trial	\$86.00

Cross Action	\$86.00
Motion To Modify	\$86.00
Motion To Reinstate	\$86.00

Family Fees

Base Filing Fee	
Family Suit With No Motions	
Filing Fee	\$50.00
State Fee	\$45.00
Indigent Legal Services	\$5.00
State E-Filing Fee	\$30.00
Law Library Fund	\$20.00
Steno Fee	\$15.00
Records Management Fee	\$10.00
Records Archive Fee	\$10.00
District Court Technology Fee	\$5.00
Courthouse Security Fee	\$5.00
Judicial Support Fee	\$42.00
Judicial Court Training Fee	\$5.00
	\$259.00

Family Protection Plan Fee	\$15.00
Citation	\$8.00
Coryell County Sherriff's Fee	\$85.00
State Report	\$2.00

Divorce	Base Fee+Report To SBVS+Family Protection Plan	\$259.00
Diverse With A Citation	Base Fee+Report To SBVS+Family Protection	
Divorce With A Citation	Plan+Citation+Sherriff's Citation Fee	\$347.00
Divorce With Tempororary Restraining	Base Fee+Report To SBVS+Family Protection	\$440.00
Order/Showcause	Plan+Citation+Sherriff's Show Cause/TRO	\$440.00
Divorce With Citation By	Base Fee+Report To SBVS+Family Protection	\$347.00
ublication/Posting Plan+Citation+Sherriff's Citation Fee		\$547.00
Termination Of Parent Child Relationship	Base Fee+State Report	\$244.00
Suit Affecting Parent Child Relationship	Base Fee+State Report+State Efiling (No Law Library Fee)	\$244.00
Adoption Of An Adult	Base Fee+State Report	\$244.00
Adoption Of An Child	Base Fee+State Report	\$244.00
	*Petitioner Is Responsible for CAR Fund Payable to	
	Department Of Human Services	

Motion To Sever+File New Case	Base Fee+\$21.00	\$258.00
Register A Foreign Judgment/Decree/Order	Base Fee	\$242.00
Name Change	Base Fee+State Report	\$244.00
Protective Order (Paid By Respondent Upon Court Order)	Base Fee+Protective Order Fee	\$257.00

Family Motions (\$81.00)

E-Filing Fee	\$30.00
Filing Fee	\$15.00
Indigent Legal Services	\$5.00
Records Preservation Fee	\$10.00
District Court Technology Fee	\$5.00
Courthouse Security Fee	\$1.00
Records Archive Fee	\$10.00
Judicial Court Training Fee	\$5.00
	\$81.00

Motion To Vacate	\$81.00
Motion To Reinstate	\$81.00
Motion For Intervention	\$81.00
3rd Party Petition	\$81.00
Counterclaim	\$81.00
Motion For New Trial	\$81.00
Cross Action	\$81.00

Family Motions (\$51.00)

Filing Fee	\$15.00
Indigent Legal Services	\$5.00
Records Management Fee	\$10.00
Courthouse Security Fee	\$1.00
District Court Technology Fee	\$5.00
Records Archive Fee	\$10.00
Judicial Court Training Fee	\$5.00
	\$51.00

Motion For Contempt	\$51.00
Motion To Sever	\$51.00
Motion To Transfer	\$51.00
Motion For License Suspension	\$51.00
Motion To Revoke Stay of Suspension	\$51.00
Motion For Enforcement/Compel	\$51.00

Motion To Modify	\$51.00
Notice Of Appeal For Judicial WRIT Of Withholding	\$51.00
Motion To Cease Child Support or	
Terminate	\$51.00

Miscellaneous Fees

Fee	Amount
Copies Per Page	\$1.00
Certified Copies Per Page	\$1.00

Miscellaneous Fees Continued

All Criminal and Civil Searches (Per Name)	\$5.00
Of Search	\$5.00
Case	\$1.00
d Copies	\$5.00
Bond	\$4.00
Certificate	\$5.00
Certificate	\$5.00
Case Transferred In Family Law	\$51.00
Wage Withholding Order Issued	\$20.00

Issuance/Sherriff's Fee

Writ Of Execution	Issuance(\$8.00)+Sherriff's Fee(\$150.00)	\$158.00
WRIT Of Injunction	Issuance(\$8.00)+Sherriff's Fee(\$150.00)	\$158.00
WRIT Of Garnishment	Issuance(\$8.00)+Sherriff's Fee(\$150.00)	\$158.00
WRIT Of Attachment	Issuance(\$8.00)+Sherriff's Fee(\$150.00)	\$158.00
WRIT Of Sequestration	Issuance(\$8.00)+Sherriff's Fee(\$150.00)	\$158.00
All Other WRIT	Issuance(\$8.00)+Sherriff's Fee(\$150.00)	\$158.00
Capias	Issuance(\$8.00)+Sherriff's Fee(\$60.00)	\$93.00
Citation	Issuance(\$8.00)+Sherriff's Fee(\$60.00)	\$93.00
Citation By Certified Mail	Issuance(\$8.00)+Citation Service Fee (\$60.00)	\$93.00

Coryell County Sherriff's Fee	\$85.00
Abstract Of Judgment (Must Be Thirty Days Old)	\$8.00
Citation Service Fee	\$85.00

Summons Service Fee	\$85.00
Forcible Detainer Fee	\$85.00
Subpoenas Service Fee	\$85.00
Issuing	\$8.00
Protective Order Fee	\$16.00
Request For Jury Trial	\$40.00
Service By Certified Mail	\$85.00

(BONDS NOT EARNING INTEREST - 5% OF TOTAL AMOUNT UP TO \$50 PER BOND) (FUNDS EARNING INTEREST - 10% OF TOTAL INTEREST EARNED)

APPLICATION FOR SEALING OF A JUVENILE FILE IS \$41.00. ONLY IF THEY ALREADY HAVE A CASE. IF THEY DO NOT, IT'S THE COST OF A NEW CIVIL SUIT PLUS \$7.00 FOR EACH NOTICE AND \$8.00 FOR EACH ORDER.

NO FEES FOR SUGGESTION OF DEATH. PREPARE WRIT OF SCIRE FACIAS \$8.00 WRIT \$150.00 SHERIFF'S FEE